
Care Management for High-Risk Pregnancies (CMHRP)

Primary Contact for Each County - September 2024

County CM Referral Lead Phone Fax Email Address 

Alamance County Health Department Angie Osborne 336-513-5526 336-570-6456 angela.osborne@alamance-nc.com 

Alexander County Health Department April Galloway 828-632-9704 x413 828-632-9008 agalloway@alexandercountync.gov

Alleghany County Health Department (Appalachian Dist) Melissa Fowler 828-457-1935 828-865-1070 melissa.fowler@apphealth.com

Anson - Union County Health Department Adrienne Hall 704-296-4876 704-296-4824 adrienne.hall@unioncountync.gov

Ashe County Health Department (Appalachian Dist) Melissa Fowler 828-457-1935 828-865-1070 melissa.fowler@apphealth.com

Avery County Health Department (Toe River Dist) Rachel Towler 828-737-6056 828-733-6034 rachel.towler@toeriverhealth.org

Beaufort County Health Department Becky Goodwin 252-940-5081 252-946-8430 becky.goodwin@bchd.net

Bertie County Health Department (Albemarle Dist) India Mitchell 252-794-6221 252-794-5379 India.Mitchell@arhs-nc.org

Bladen County Department of Public Health Amber Sholar 910-872-6237 910-862-6859 asholar@bladenco.org

Brunswick County Health Department Gaile Bowling 910-253-2336 910-253-7114 gaile.bowling@brunswickcountync.gov

Buncombe County Health Department Beth Russell 828-450-4082 828-281-7498 Beth.Russell@buncombecounty.org

Burke County Health Department Andy Byerly 828-764-9195 828-764-9153 andy.byerly@burkenc.org

Cabarrus Health Alliance India Young 704-920-1317 704-934-4210 India.Young@cabarrushealth.org

Caldwell County Health Department Cindy Jolly 828-426-8469 828-426-8503 cjolly@caldwellcountync.org

Camden County Health Department (Albemarle Dist) Lastasia Sutton 252-338-4443 252-338-4440 lastasia.sutton@arhs-nc.org

Carteret County Health Department Gail Calhoun 252-728-8550 x 5784 252-222-7739 gail.calhoun@carteretcountync.gov

Caswell County Health Department Bonnie Gibson 336-694-4129 x 1982 336-694-1135 bgibson@caswellcountync.gov

Catawba County Public Health Department Tammy Fickling 828-320-6391 828-695-2106 tfickling@catawbacountync.gov

Chatham County Public Health Department

Cherokee County Health Department Clarissa Rogers 828-389-8052 x 128 828-389-9066 clarissarogers@clayhdnc.us

Chowan County Health Department (Albemarle Dist) JacQuasia Ruffin 252-482-6012 252-482-6020 jacquasia.ruffin@arhs-nc.org

Clay County Health Department Clarissa Rogers 828-389-8052 x 128 828-389-9066 clarissarogers@clayhdnc.us

Cleveland County Health Department Nicki Ingle 980-484-5279 980-484-5273 nicki.ingle@clevelandcountync.gov

Columbus County Health Department Mindy Caines 910-640-6615 x 7053 910-640-1618 Mindy.Caines@columbusco.org

Craven County Public Health Department Nikeisha Rogers 252-636-4920 x 2054 252-636-4970  nikeisha.rogers@cravencountync.gov

Cumberland County Health Department Demetris West 910-433-3870 910-433-3626 dwest@cumberlandcountync.gov

Currituck County Health Department (Albemarle Dist) Lastasia Sutton 252-338-4443 252-338-4440 lastasia.sutton@arhs-nc.org

Medicaid Direct Members :  Refer to Orange County's Primary Contact                                                                                 

All other members :  Refer to member's associated PrePaid Health Plan (PHP) 

Page 1 of 4

mailto:angela.osborne@alamance-nc.com
mailto:melissa.fowler@apphealth.com
mailto:adrienne.hall@unioncountync.gov
mailto:melissa.fowler@apphealth.com
mailto:rachel.towler@toeriverhealth.org
mailto:becky.goodwin@bchd.net
mailto:India.Mitchell@arhs-nc.org
mailto:gaile.bowling@brunswickcountync.gov
mailto:Beth.Russell@buncombecounty.org
mailto:andy.byerly@burkenc.org
mailto:India.Young@cabarrushealth.org
mailto:cjolly@caldwellcountync.org
mailto:lastasia.sutton@arhs-nc.org
mailto:gail.calhoun@carteretcountync.gov
mailto:bgibson@caswellcountync.gov
mailto:tfickling@catawbacountync.gov
mailto:clarissarogers@clayhdnc.us
mailto:jacquasia.ruffin@arhs-nc.org
mailto:clarissarogers@clayhdnc.us
mailto:nicki.ingle@clevelandcountync.gov
mailto:Mindy.Caines@columbusco.org
mailto:nikeisha.rogers@cravencountync.gov
mailto:dwest@cumberlandcountync.gov
mailto:lastasia.sutton@arhs-nc.org


Care Management for High-Risk Pregnancies (CMHRP)
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Dare County Department of Public Health Juanita Baum 252-426-2106 252-232-2442 juanita.baum@arhs-nc.org

Davidson County Health Department Crystal Swink 336-242-2337 336-242-1535 Crystal.Swink@DavidsonCountyNC.gov

Davie County Health Department Lisa Ivester 336-753-6773 336-753-1272 livester@daviecountync.gov

Duplin County Health Department Ashley Reiger 910-372-9422 910-296-2139 ashley.reiger@duplincountync.com

Durham County Health Department Ozella Maynard 919-560-7362 919-560-7378 omaynard@dconc.gov

Edgecombe County Health Department Demetrius Thompson 252-641-7971 252-641-7578 demetriusthompson@edgecombeco.com

Forsyth County Department of Public Health Carolyn Moolhuyzen 336-703-3243 336-748-3644 moolhucc@forsyth.cc

Franklin County Health Department Angela Williams Hill 919-496-8155 919-729-0619 awilliamshill@franklincountync.gov

Gaston County Health Department Jaclyn (Jackie) Newton 704-772-4719 704-853-5187 jnewton@gfhs.info

Gates County Health Department (Albemarle Dist) JacQuasia Ruffin 252-794-6221 252-794-5321 jacquasia.ruffin@arhs-nc.org

Graham County Department of Public Health

Granville County Health Department (Granville-Vance Dist) Kristy Walker 919-690-2107 919-603-0480 kwalker@gvdhd.org

Greene County Health Department Angela Harris 252-747-8181 252-747-8946 angela.harris@greenecountync.gov

Guilford County Department of Public Health Melissa Randleman 336-641-7511 336-641-5633 mrandle@guilfordcountync.gov

Halifax County Health Department Georgiana Couden 252-583-5021 x 6278 252-583-2975 coudeng@halifaxnc.com

Harnett County Department of Public Health Avis Watkins-Smith 910-814-6277 910-893-9429 awatkins-smith@harnett.org

Haywood County Health and Human Services Agency

Henderson County Department of Public Health Olga Escobar 828-691-9108 828-698-6170 oescobar@hendersoncountync.gov

Hertford County Health Department (Albemarle Dist) India Mitchell 252-794-6221 252-794-5379 India.Mitchell@arhs-nc.org

Hoke County Health Department Sonya Fairley 910-875-3717 x 2143 910-875-6351 SRoss@hokehealth.org

Hyde County Health Department  Vickey Manning 252-793-1647 252-793-1644 Vickey.manning@mtwdh.org

Iredell County Health Department Meghan DiDonato 704-871-3478 704-761-2449 didonato@iredellcountync.gov

Jackson County Department of Public Health Sarah Turner 828-587-8286 828-587-8297 cmarc@jacksonnc.org

Johnston County Public Health Department Danielle Kipp 919-989-5214 919-989-5266 danielle.kipp@johnstonnc.com

Jones County Health Department Andrea Quirk 910-989-3938 910-347-4796 Andrea_Quirk@onslowcountync.gov

Lee County Health Department Tammy Wyland 919-718-4640 x 5379 919-718-4632 twyland@leecountync.gov

Lenoir County Health Department Jenee Foreman 252-526-4200 x 4318 252-208-1727 jenee.foreman@lenoircountync.gov

Refer to member's associated PrePaid Health Plan (PHP)

Medicaid Direct Members :  Refer to Madison   County's Primary Contact                                                                                 

All other members :  Refer to member's associated PrePaid Health Plan (PHP) 

Page 2 of 4

mailto:juanita.baum@arhs-nc.org
mailto:Crystal.Swink@DavidsonCountyNC.gov
mailto:livester@daviecountync.gov
mailto:ashley.reiger@duplincountync.com
mailto:omaynard@dconc.gov
mailto:demetriusthompson@edgecombeco.com
mailto:moolhucc@forsyth.cc
mailto:awilliamshill@franklincountync.gov
mailto:jnewton@gfhs.info
mailto:jacquasia.ruffin@arhs-nc.org
mailto:kwalker@gvdhd.org
mailto:angela.harris@greenecountync.gov
mailto:mrandle@guilfordcountync.gov
mailto:coudeng@halifaxnc.com
mailto:coudeng@halifaxnc.com
mailto:awatkins-smith@harnett.org
mailto:oescobar@hendersoncountync.gov
mailto:India.Mitchell@arhs-nc.org
mailto:SRoss@hokehealth.org
mailto:Vickey.manning@mtwdh.org
mailto:didonato@iredellcountync.gov
mailto:cmarc@jacksonnc.org
mailto:danielle.kipp@johnstonnc.com
mailto:Andrea_Quirk@onslowcountync.gov
mailto:twyland@leecountync.gov
mailto:jenee.foreman@lenoircountync.gov


Care Management for High-Risk Pregnancies (CMHRP)

Primary Contact for Each County - September 2024

County CM Referral Lead Phone Fax Email Address 

Lincoln County Health Department Amanda "Mandy" Cook 704-736-8510 704-736-8843  amanda.cook@lincolncountync.gov

Macon County Health Department Jennifer Garrett 828-349-2466 828-349-2478 jgarrett@maconnc.org

Madison County Health Department Kaitlyn Lisenbee 828-649-3531 828-649-9078 klisenbee@madisoncountync.gov

Martin County Health Department (MTW Dist) Marlen Villegas 252-793-1646 252-789-0437 marlen.villegas@mtwdh.org

McDowell County Health Department (RPM Dist) Megan Rumfelt 828-287-6083 828-288-4047 mrumfelt@foothillshd.org

Mecklenburg County Health Department Kimberly Sullivan 989-314-9121 704-392-6788 Kimberly.Sullivan@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Mitchell County Health Department (Toe River Dist) Pandora Pass 828-688-2371 x 1225 828-688-5077 pandora.pass@toeriverhealth.org

Montgomery County Health Department Elizabeth Trout 910-572-1393 x 1227 910-572-8177 elizabeth.trent@montgomerycountync.gov

Moore County Health Department Melissa Chestang 910-947-4514 910-947-1794 mchestang@moorecountync.gov

Nash County Health Department Courtney Dupree 252-459-1358 252-459-8540 courtney.dupree@nashcountync.gov

New Hanover County Health Department Jill Morris 910-798-6692 910-798-7834 jmorris@nhcgov.com

Northampton County Health Department Karen Brown 252-534-5841 x 6004 252-534-1045 karen.brown@nhcnc.net

Onslow County Health Department Andrea Quirk 910-989-3938 910-347-4796 Andrea_Quirk@onslowcountync.gov

Orange County Health Department Stephanie Fields 919-245-2445 919-644-3312 sfields@orangecountync.gov

Pamlico County Health Department

Pasquotank County Health Department (Albemarle Dist) Lastasia Sutton 252-338-4443 252-338-4440 lastasia.sutton@arhs-nc.org

Pender County Health Department Lakeata Lisane 910-259-1469 910-259-2138 llisane@pendercountync.gov

Perquimans County Health Department (Albemarle Dist) JacQuasia Ruffin 252-482-6012 252-482-6020 jacquasia.ruffin@arhs-nc.org

Person County Health Department Kim Adcock 336-597-2204 x 2236 336-322-6099 kdadcock@personcountync.gov

Pitt County Health Department Dionne Dockery 252-902-2319 252-413-1446 Dionne.dockery@pittcountync.gov 

Polk County Health Department Missy Cilone 828-899-1002 828-894-8978 CMHRP@polknc.org

Randolph County Health Department Danielle Fisher 336-318-6253 336-318-6241 danielle.fisher@randolphcountync.gov

Richmond County Health Department Tomeka Steele 910-997-8337 910-997-8291 tomeka.steele@richmondnc.com

Robeson County Department of Public Health Melissa Sampson 910-737-4095 910-671-3484 melissa.sampson@robesoncountync.gov

Rockingham County Department of Public Health Kim McNeal 336-342-8167 336-342-8170 kmcneal@co.rockingham.nc.us

Rowan County Health Department Thelma Martin 980-565-8242 704-216-7999 thelma.martin@rowancountync.gov

Rutherford County Health Department (RPM Dist) Megan Rumfelt 828-287-6083 828-288-4047 mrumfelt@foothillshd.org

Medicaid Direct Members :  Refer to Beaufort County Primary Contact                                                                                 

All other members :  Refer to member's associated PrePaid Health Plan (PHP) 
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Sampson County Health Department Patricia Canady 910-592-1131 x 4230 910-592-4724 pcanady@sampsonnc.com

Scotland County Health Department Betsey Ellerbe 910-277-2440 910-277-2450 bellerbe@scotlandcounty.org

Stanly County Health Department Trena Lambert-Simpson 704-982-9171 x 3036 704-986-3077 tlsimpson@stanlycountync.gov

Stokes Family Health Center Lauren Jessup 336-593-2811 x 1221 336-593-9361 ljessup@co.stokes.nc.us

Surry County Health and Nutrition Center Tara Quesinberry 336-401-8556 336-401-8518 quesinberryt@co.surry.nc.us

Swain County Health Department Laura Leamon 828-587-8268 828-587-8297 cmhrp@jacksonnc.org

Transylvania County Health Department Michelle Riddle 828-577-1872 828-884-3140 casemanager@transylvaniacounty.org

Tyrrell County Health Department (MTW Dist) Paula Brickhouse 252-793-1763 252-766-3376 paula.brickhouse@mtwdh.org

Union County Health Department Adrienne Hall 704-296-4876 704-296-4824 adrienne.hall@unioncountync.gov

Vance County Health Department (Granville-Vance Dist) Kristy Walker 919-690-2107 919-603-0480 kwalker@gvdhd.org

Wake County Human Services Shantel White 919-250-3154 919-743-4850 Shantel.White@wakegov.com

Warren County Health Department Allison Brame 252-257-6005 252-257-4867 allisonbrame@warrencountync.gov

Washington County Health Department (MTW Dist) Paula Brickhouse 252-793-1763 252-766-3376 paula.brickhouse@mtwdh.org

Watagua County Health Department (Appalachian Dist) Amie Jo Platt 828-264-4995 x 3109 828-865-1070 amiejo.platt@apphealth.com

Wayne County Health Department Tyrone Sutton 919-731-1305 919-739-5028 tyrone.sutton@waynegov.com

Wilkes County Health Department Tiffany Minton 828-457-1253 828-865-1070 tiffany.minton@apphealth.com

Wilson County Department of Public Health Shaquita Joyner 252-237-3141 x 6741 252-293-8301 sjoyner@wilsoncountync.gov

Yadkin County Medical Clinic Susan Pettit 336-244-0701 336-849-7938 spettit@yadkincountync.gov

Yancey County Health Department Amanda Griffin 828-682-6118 828-682-1966 amanda.griffin@yanceycountync.gov
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